

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.338 OF 2012
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.314 OF 2012
IN
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.338 OF 2012
AND
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.339 OF 2012
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.315 OF 2012
IN
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.339 OF 2012**

Mr.Gopal Durgaprasad Shukla.
versus
1.Pravin Kanji Rathod & Anr.

...Appellant.

...Respondents

Mr.M.G.Shukla, for Appellant.

Mr.D.R.More, APP for State in Revn.338/12.

Mr.D.P.Adsule, APP for State in Revn.339/12.

CORAM : K.U.CHANDIWAL, J.

DATED : 12th September, 2012

P.C. :

Heard the learned Counsel for revision applicant. Issue notice in both the revisions, returnable on 9th October,2012. The learned APPs waive service for State. The revision applicant to deposit Rs.5000/- in each of the revision application. The order under challenge is stayed till the next date.

(K.U.CHANDIWAL, J.)