

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.338 OF 2012**

Gopal D. Shukla ...Applicant  
v/s  
Pravin K. Rathod and anr. ...Respondents

Mr A.G. Shukla for Applicant.  
Mr S.A. Shaikh, APP for State.

**CORAM : K.U. CHANDIWAL J.**

**DATED : 17TH OCTOBER 2012.**

**P.C. :-**

1. The amount of Rs.10,000/- expected to be deposited pursuant to the order dated 12<sup>th</sup> September 2012 could not be so made due to technical hassles as claimed by Mr Shukla. Time to comply is extended. Private Service of the revision application and application upon the original complainant permitted. S.O. to 22<sup>nd</sup> November 2012. If the amount is not deposited upto 20<sup>th</sup> October 2012, the earlier protection shall stand terminated.

(K.U. CHANDIWAL J.)